

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10001 OF 2025

Amit Dhanji Jadhav

...Petitioner

VERSUS

The Mumbai Municipal Corporation

Through Its Commissioner and Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Mr. Burhan Bukhari, Adv. Vaidhai Deshmukh, Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Mr. Janmejay Singh i/by Mr. Vinod Mahadik Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shivprasad D. Borade, Advocate for the Respondent – BMC.

....

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2025

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week.
2. Amended copy of the Petition be served upon the Respondent-Corporation. Reply, if any be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 8th July, 2025.
4. Re-verification dispensed with.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)